Bulletin 74.1:ACE95
January 2009
D
10
27
20
X
01

Refer to the Specifications section on page 2.  Carefully
review each specification and construction feature, then
complete the Ordering Guide on pages 7 and 8.
Also, please complete the Specifications Worksheet at the
bottom of the Ordering Guide on pages 7 and 8.
Bulletin 74.1:ACE95
6
Table 5.  Type ACE95Sr Capacities
INLET PRESSURE CAPACITIES IN SCFH (Nm3/h) OF NITROGEN
Psig (bar) kg/cm2 kPa CV = 20 CV = 45 CV = 60
25  (1,7) 1,76 172 26 700   (716) 60 200   (1613) 80 000   (2144)
30  (2,1) 2,11 207 30 200   (809) 68 100   (1825) 90 800   (2433)
40  (2,8) 2,81 276 37 500   (1005) 84 500   (2265) 112 700   (3020)
50  (3,5) 3,52 345 45 700   (1225) 102 800   (2755) 137 100   (3674)
60  (4,1) 4,22 414 53 800   (1442) 121 000   (3243) 161 400   (4325)
70  (4,8) 4,92 483 61 800   (1656) 139 200   (3731) 185 600   (4974)
80  (5,5) 5,62 552 69 900   (1873) 154 400   (4138) 209 800   (5623)
90  (6,2) 6,33 621 78 000   (2090) 175 500   (4703) 234 000   (6271)
100  (6,9) 7,03 690 86 000   (2305) 193 600   (5188) 258 200   (6920)
125  (8,6) 8,79 862 102 100   (2736) 238 900   (6402) 306 500   (8214)
150  (10,3) 10,55 1034 126 300   (3385) 284 200   (7616) 378 900   (10 154)
175  (12,1) 12,31 1207 142 400   (3816) 329 400   (8828) 427 200   (11 449)
200  (13,8) 14,06 1379 166 500   (4462) 347 700   (9318) 499 600   (13 390)
Figure 4.  Type ACE95 Dimensions
in-line connection
angle connection
12.50
(317)
14.80
(376)
NPS 3/4 or
1, NPT
3.25
(83)
12.50
(317)
SENSING PORT
1/2-inch NPT
NPS 3/4 or 1, NPT
0.83
(21)
1.50
(38,1)
5.50
(140)
INLET FILTER
TYPE 252
NPS 3/4 or 1, NPT
1.75
(44)
GE18680
Inches
(mm)
body size,
nps valve Cv
inlet pressure ranges,
psig (bar)
spring part
number
spring free length,
inches (mm)
spring wire diameter,
inches (mm)
3/4, 1 1 to 4
25 to 50 (1,7 to 3,4) GC220704X22 1.500 (38,1) 0.038 (0,96)
51 to 120 (3,5 to 8,3) GC220705X22 1.500 (38,1) 0.051 (1,30)
121 to 200 (8,3 to 13,8) GC220706X22 1.500 (38,1) 0.059 (1,50)
1 7.5 to 10
25 to 50 (1,7 to 3,4) GC220705X22 1.500 (38,1) 0.051 (1,30)
51 to 120 (3,5 to 8,3) GC220706X22 1.500 (38,1) 0.059 (1,50)
121 to 200 (8,3 to 13,8) GC220709X22 1.500 (38,1) 0.072 (1,83)
2 20 to 60
25 to 50 (1,7 to 3,4) GC220714X22 4.575 (116) 0.148 (3,76)
51 to 120 (3,5 to 8,3) GC220712X22 4.000 (102) 0.177 (4,50)
121 to 200 (8,3 to 13,8) GC220713X22 4.000 (102) 0.218 (5,54)